
#2 Boys 100 Meters
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 LAWRENCE, Plez Kokomo 11.37 10

2 BROOKS, Tanner Madison-Grant 11.52 8

3 THOMAS, Devon Kokomo 11.72 6

4 ADEJOKUN, Samuel Peru 11.98 5

5 INGRAM, Cayde Lewis Cass 12.18 4

6 BALL, Josiah Maconaquah 12.25 3

7 GRIFFIN, Sutter Tipton 12.33 2

8 OVERMAN, Aiden Maconaquah 12.52 1

KANU "EAGLE", Ibrahim "JaydeEastern (Greento DNF

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 LAWRENCE, Plez Kokomo 11.33  (NW)Q 1(1)

2 KANU "EAGLE", Ibrahim "JaydeEastern (Greento 11.66  (NW)Q 3(1)

3 THOMAS, Devon Kokomo 11.76  (NW)Q 1(2)

4 BROOKS, Tanner Madison-Grant 11.79  (NW)Q 2(1)

5 ADEJOKUN, Samuel Peru 11.94  (NW)Q 2(2)

6 BALL, Josiah Maconaquah 11.99  (NW)Q 3(2)

7 INGRAM, Cayde Lewis Cass 12.24  (NW)q 2(3)

8 GRIFFIN, Sutter Tipton 12.41  (NW)q 1(3)

9 OVERMAN, Aiden Maconaquah 12.44  (NW)q 3(3)

10 ROBINSON, Brock Pioneer 12.49  (NW) 2(4)

11 LAKE, Tyler Northwestern 12.50  (NW) 1(4)

12 RANS, Elijah Pioneer 12.60  (NW) 3(4)

13 ORTIZ, Luis Logansport 12.66  (NW) 2(5)

14 BINDER, Eric Northwestern 12.72  (NW) 1(5)

15 PARADO, Jethro Western 13.00  (NW) 1(6)

16 ANTUNEZ, Johuan Peru 13.08  (NW) 2(6)

17 JUSTICE, Ashton Western 13.19  (NW) 3(5)

18 DAVIS, Gannon Lewis Cass 13.36  (NW) 2(7)

19 PERRIN, Bailey Tipton 13.42  (NW) 3(6)

20 COOKS, Brycin Taylor 13.43  (NW) 3(7)

21 CHRISTY, Stone Eastern (Greento 13.53  (NW) 1(7)

22 BALLARD, Noah Tri-Central 14.03  (NW) 2(8)

23 YOUNG, Jervarion Taylor 15.57  (NW) 1(8)

HUGHES, Marlon Logansport DQ  (NW) 3

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 LAWRENCE, Plez Kokomo 11.33Q

2 THOMAS, Devon Kokomo 11.76Q

3 GRIFFIN, Sutter Tipton 12.41q

4 LAKE, Tyler Northwestern 12.50

#2 Boys 100 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time
5 BINDER, Eric Northwestern 12.72

6 PARADO, Jethro Western 13.00

7 CHRISTY, Stone Eastern (Greento 13.53

8 YOUNG, Jervarion Taylor 15.57

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 BROOKS, Tanner Madison-Grant 11.79Q

2 ADEJOKUN, Samuel Peru 11.94Q

3 INGRAM, Cayde Lewis Cass 12.24q

4 ROBINSON, Brock Pioneer 12.49

5 ORTIZ, Luis Logansport 12.66

6 ANTUNEZ, Johuan Peru 13.08

7 DAVIS, Gannon Lewis Cass 13.36

8 BALLARD, Noah Tri-Central 14.03

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 KANU "EAGLE", Ibrahim "JaydeEastern (Greento 11.66Q

2 BALL, Josiah Maconaquah 11.99Q

3 OVERMAN, Aiden Maconaquah 12.44q

4 RANS, Elijah Pioneer 12.60

5 JUSTICE, Ashton Western 13.19

6 PERRIN, Bailey Tipton 13.42

7 COOKS, Brycin Taylor 13.43

HUGHES, Marlon Logansport DQ

#4 Boys 200 Meters
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 LAWRENCE, Plez Kokomo 22.65 10

2 BROOKS, Tanner Madison-Grant 22.71 8

3 KELLY, Aiden Maconaquah 23.03 6

4 ADEJOKUN, Samuel Peru 24.07 5

5 BALL, Josiah Maconaquah 24.37 4

6 LAKE, Tyler Northwestern 24.46 3

7 DEGRAFFENREID, Lukas Kokomo 24.72 2

8 INGRAM, Cayde Lewis Cass 25.47 1

9 KANU "EAGLE", Ibrahim "JaydeEastern (Greento 26.53

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 KELLY, Aiden Maconaquah 23.15  (NW)Q 2(1)

2 LAWRENCE, Plez Kokomo 23.57  (NW)Q 1(1)

3 BROOKS, Tanner Madison-Grant 23.57  (NW)Q 3(1)

4 KANU "EAGLE", Ibrahim "JaydeEastern (Greento 23.61  (NW)Q 3(2)

5 BALL, Josiah Maconaquah 24.11  (NW)Q 2(2)

6 ADEJOKUN, Samuel Peru 24.25  (NW)q 3(3)

7 LAKE, Tyler Northwestern 25.14  (NW)q 3(4)

8 INGRAM, Cayde Lewis Cass 25.18  (NW)q 2(3)
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#4 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
9 DEGRAFFENREID, Lukas Kokomo 25.19  (NW)Q 1(2)

10 HULL, Clayton Madison-Grant 25.30  (NW) 3(5)

11 ORTIZ, Luis Logansport 25.44  (NW) 2(4)

12 KRETZ, Evan Western 25.60  (NW) 1(3)

13 ANDERS, Angelo Taylor 25.81  (NW) 2(5)

14 BINDER, Eric Northwestern 25.82  (NW) 2(6)

15 SMITHERS, Alex Peru 25.99  (NW) 1(4)

16 DAVIS, Gannon Lewis Cass 26.71  (NW) 1(5)

17 COOKS, Brycin Taylor 28.50  (NW) 3(6)

18 FARR, Caleb Tipton 28.60  (NW) 2(7)

ROBINSON, Blake Eastern (Greento DNS  (NW) 3

GRIFFIN, Sutter Tipton DNS  (NW) 2

SAW, Gay Logansport DNS  (NW) 1

BALLARD, Noah Tri-Central DNS  (NW) 3

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 LAWRENCE, Plez Kokomo 23.57Q

2 DEGRAFFENREID, Lukas Kokomo 25.19Q

3 KRETZ, Evan Western 25.60

4 SMITHERS, Alex Peru 25.99

5 DAVIS, Gannon Lewis Cass 26.71

SAW, Gay Logansport DNS

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 KELLY, Aiden Maconaquah 23.15Q

2 BALL, Josiah Maconaquah 24.11Q

3 INGRAM, Cayde Lewis Cass 25.18q

4 ORTIZ, Luis Logansport 25.44

5 ANDERS, Angelo Taylor 25.81

6 BINDER, Eric Northwestern 25.82

7 FARR, Caleb Tipton 28.60

GRIFFIN, Sutter Tipton DNS

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 BROOKS, Tanner Madison-Grant 23.57Q

2 KANU "EAGLE", Ibrahim "JaydeEastern (Greento 23.61Q

3 ADEJOKUN, Samuel Peru 24.25q

4 LAKE, Tyler Northwestern 25.14q

5 HULL, Clayton Madison-Grant 25.30

6 COOKS, Brycin Taylor 28.50

ROBINSON, Blake Eastern (Greento DNS

BALLARD, Noah Tri-Central DNS

#6 Boys 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 KELLY, Aiden Maconaquah 50.80 3(1) 10

2 ARMSTRONG, Braxton Lewis Cass 53.08 3(2) 8

3 MAPLE, Bauer Maconaquah 53.35 3(3) 6

4 GREENE, Rondell Kokomo 53.96 3(4) 5

5 MCGRIFF, Matthan Northwestern 54.10 3(5) 4

6 SHAFFER, Conner Peru 54.16 3(6) 3

7 THOMAS, Eric Kokomo 54.59 2(1) 2

8 ADAMS, Ryan Pioneer 55.15 2(2) 1

9 GRISWOLD, Clayton Northwestern 56.00 3(7)

10 KALLIO, Evan Western 56.28 3(8)

11 NEER, Graysen Western 56.31 2(3)

12 YOUNG, Kolten Lewis Cass 56.93 2(4)

13 LANCASTER, Kadyn Peru 56.94 1(1)

14 GEORGE, Gavin Logansport 56.98 2(5)

15 KITCHELL, Ian Pioneer 57.07 1(2)

16 FOX, Christopher Madison-Grant 58.16 1(3)

17 GADDIS, Tommy Madison-Grant 58.26 2(6)

18 ANDERS, Angelo Taylor 58.82 1(4)

19 MACIAS, Francisco Taylor 59.40 1(5)

20 KREMER, Ty Eastern (Greento 1:01.06 1(6)

21 WEEKS, Timothy Eastern (Greento 1:01.55 2(7)

22 MARSCHKE, Carter Tipton 1:04.64 1(7)

BALBUENA, Andrew Logansport DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 LANCASTER, Kadyn Peru 56.94

2 KITCHELL, Ian Pioneer 57.07

3 FOX, Christopher Madison-Grant 58.16

4 ANDERS, Angelo Taylor 58.82

5 MACIAS, Francisco Taylor 59.40

6 KREMER, Ty Eastern (Greento 1:01.06

7 MARSCHKE, Carter Tipton 1:04.64

Section 2 of 3

1 THOMAS, Eric Kokomo 54.59

2 ADAMS, Ryan Pioneer 55.15

3 NEER, Graysen Western 56.31

4 YOUNG, Kolten Lewis Cass 56.93

5 GEORGE, Gavin Logansport 56.98

6 GADDIS, Tommy Madison-Grant 58.26

7 WEEKS, Timothy Eastern (Greento 1:01.55

BALBUENA, Andrew Logansport DNS

Section 3 of 3

1 KELLY, Aiden Maconaquah 50.80

2 ARMSTRONG, Braxton Lewis Cass 53.08
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#6 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 MAPLE, Bauer Maconaquah 53.35

4 GREENE, Rondell Kokomo 53.96

5 MCGRIFF, Matthan Northwestern 54.10

6 SHAFFER, Conner Peru 54.16

7 GRISWOLD, Clayton Northwestern 56.00

8 KALLIO, Evan Western 56.28

#8 Boys 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BRADSHAW, Peter Western 2:02.64 2(1) 10

2 FEAZEL, COLIN Northwestern 2:03.15 2(2) 8

3 BAKER, Jackson Pioneer 2:03.76 2(3) 6

4 HARRIS, Kam Madison-Grant 2:07.36 2(4) 5

5 WITTENBERG, Isaiah Maconaquah 2:09.94 2(5) 4

6 LECHNER, Caden Northwestern 2:10.80 2(6) 3

7 BAKER, Seth Western 2:11.11 2(7) 2

8 DUKE, Samuel Eastern (Greento 2:14.02 2(8) 1

9 JIMENEZ-VASQUEZ, John Tri-Central 2:15.22 2(9)

10 CAGE, Parker Kokomo 2:15.77 2(10)

11 GIBSON, Ethan Tri-Central 2:17.10 1(1)

12 BOOHER, Gabriel Kokomo 2:18.76 2(11)

13 PATEL, Monil Peru 2:20.12 1(2)

14 HERR, Payton Logansport 2:23.76 1(3)

15 COOPER, Jack Pioneer 2:25.40 1(4)

16 NORD, Corey Maconaquah 2:26.55 1(5)

17 BAEZ, Daniel Logansport 2:28.68 1(6)

18 FORGRAVE, Jase Eastern (Greento 2:29.85 1(7)

19 MUNCIE, Jaxsen Tipton 2:31.11 1(8)

20 DECKARD, Patrick Madison-Grant 2:31.91 1(9)

21 WILLIAMS, Blaine Lewis Cass 2:32.14 1(10)

22 MCCLOSKEY, Cole Lewis Cass 2:34.95 1(11)

23 REILY, Cayden Tipton 2:44.19 1(12)

SHAFFER, Conner Peru DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 GIBSON, Ethan Tri-Central 2:17.10

2 PATEL, Monil Peru 2:20.12

3 HERR, Payton Logansport 2:23.76

4 COOPER, Jack Pioneer 2:25.40

5 NORD, Corey Maconaquah 2:26.55

6 BAEZ, Daniel Logansport 2:28.68

7 FORGRAVE, Jase Eastern (Greento 2:29.85

8 MUNCIE, Jaxsen Tipton 2:31.11

9 DECKARD, Patrick Madison-Grant 2:31.91

10 WILLIAMS, Blaine Lewis Cass 2:32.14

#8 Boys 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
11 MCCLOSKEY, Cole Lewis Cass 2:34.95

12 REILY, Cayden Tipton 2:44.19

Section 2 of 2

1 BRADSHAW, Peter Western 2:02.64

2 FEAZEL, COLIN Northwestern 2:03.15

3 BAKER, Jackson Pioneer 2:03.76

4 HARRIS, Kam Madison-Grant 2:07.36

5 WITTENBERG, Isaiah Maconaquah 2:09.94

6 LECHNER, Caden Northwestern 2:10.80

7 BAKER, Seth Western 2:11.11

8 DUKE, Samuel Eastern (Greento 2:14.02

9 JIMENEZ-VASQUEZ, John Tri-Central 2:15.22

10 CAGE, Parker Kokomo 2:15.77

11 BOOHER, Gabriel Kokomo 2:18.76

SHAFFER, Conner Peru DNS

#10 Boys 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 LONG, Evan Tipton 4:33.12 10

2 KEESLING, Collin Kokomo 4:43.98 8

3 HINES, Enoch Lewis Cass 4:44.70 6

4 WITTENBERG, Isaiah Maconaquah 4:49.77 5

5 KANABLE, Isaiah Northwestern 4:50.96 4

6 GILBERT, Dominic Lewis Cass 4:51.66 3

7 MEYER, Carson Pioneer 4:57.03 2

8 GIBSON, Ethan Tri-Central 4:57.77 1

9 BAKER, Jackson Pioneer 4:59.73

10 SCHROCK, Daylen Maconaquah 4:59.89

11 GREENE, Obadiah Eastern (Greento 5:00.53

12 BOOHER, Gabriel Kokomo 5:02.62

13 HOFHERR, Dylan Madison-Grant 5:12.89

14 YEARY, Aden Western 5:13.65

15 WEBSTER, James T. Eastern (Greento 5:13.85

16 EWER, Caleb Madison-Grant 5:16.05

17 AARON, Declan Northwestern 5:18.54

18 BAEZ, Daniel Logansport 5:20.10

19 HIGHT, Ethan Tri-Central 5:21.36

20 RYKER, Alex Tipton 5:29.75

21 BROWN, Leland Peru 5:40.08

22 RENTSCHLER, Byron Logansport 5:47.77

#12 Boys 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 LONG, Evan Tipton 10:12.67 10

2 DODT, Leighton Pioneer 10:41.90 8

3 SCHROCK, Daylen Maconaquah 10:46.93 6

4 HINES, Enoch Lewis Cass 10:51.03 5
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#12 Boys 3200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
5 PALAFOX, Felix Lewis Cass 11:01.46 4

6 MEYER, Carson Pioneer 11:10.89 3

7 WITTENBERG, Isaiah Maconaquah 11:15.26 2

8 ADAMS, Chris Tipton 11:16.07 1

9 HOFHERR, Dylan Madison-Grant 11:23.46

10 BUMGARDNER, Jacob Northwestern 11:35.00

11 WEBSTER, James T. Eastern (Greento 11:37.35

12 EWER, Caleb Madison-Grant 11:39.56

13 CONKLE, Charles Western 11:40.20

14 GIBSON, Tyler Tri-Central 11:47.01

15 SERRA, Kelton Kokomo 11:48.96

16 MILLER, Kamp Eastern (Greento 11:53.64

17 MITCHELL, Matthew Northwestern 11:56.61

18 MCKILLIP, Lincoln Western 11:56.85

19 DIAZ, Brandon Logansport 12:00.51

HIGHT, Hayden Tri-Central DNS

KEESLING, Collin Kokomo DNS

#41 Boys 110m Hurdles
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 GAIER, Caden Northwestern 16.18 10

2 ELKIN, Isaac Kokomo 16.24 8

3 RATHBUN, Taylor Western 16.47 6

4 STRONG, Braxton Peru 16.72 5

5 RENE, Chris Jean Logansport 16.84 4

6 MCCLINTON, Jamaree Kokomo 16.86 3

7 ALTHERR, Cooper Tipton 16.88 2

8 SMITHERS, Alex Peru 18.52 1

9 MERSCH, Beau Pioneer 19.14

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 ELKIN, Isaac Kokomo 16.06  (NW)Q 3(1)

2 RATHBUN, Taylor Western 16.31  (NW)Q 2(1)

3 GAIER, Caden Northwestern 16.66  (NW)Q 1(1)

4 STRONG, Braxton Peru 16.77  (NW)Q 3(2)

5 ALTHERR, Cooper Tipton 16.83  (NW)Q 1(2)

6 MCCLINTON, Jamaree Kokomo 16.84  (NW)Q 2(2)

7 MERSCH, Beau Pioneer 17.12  (NW)q 3(3)

8 SMITHERS, Alex Peru 17.42  (NW)q 2(3)

9 RENE, Chris Jean Logansport 17.45  (NW)q 1(3)

10 BOWLAND, Cody Madison-Grant 18.03  (NW) 1(4)

11 GRIFFIN, Mavrick Madison-Grant 18.26  (NW) 3(4)

12 DOUGLAS, Jamison Lewis Cass 18.49  (NW) 3(5)

13 HEWITT, Ian Eastern (Greento 19.33  (NW) 2(4)

#41 Boys 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
14 SPICER, Devon Northwestern 19.48  (NW) 2(5)

15 BROOKE, Austin Pioneer 20.04  (NW) 1(5)

16 SULLIVAN, Rollin Western 20.28  (NW) 3(6)

17 WICKER, Christian Logansport 20.36  (NW) 1(6)

18 HALE, Clayton Lewis Cass 20.59  (NW) 1(7)

19 RODKEY, Ryley Maconaquah 22.18  (NW) 2(6)

DAUSCH, Brady Maconaquah DQ  (NW) 2

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 GAIER, Caden Northwestern 16.66Q

2 ALTHERR, Cooper Tipton 16.83Q

3 RENE, Chris Jean Logansport 17.45q

4 BOWLAND, Cody Madison-Grant 18.03

5 BROOKE, Austin Pioneer 20.04

6 WICKER, Christian Logansport 20.36

7 HALE, Clayton Lewis Cass 20.59

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 RATHBUN, Taylor Western 16.31Q

2 MCCLINTON, Jamaree Kokomo 16.84Q

3 SMITHERS, Alex Peru 17.42q

4 HEWITT, Ian Eastern (Greento 19.33

5 SPICER, Devon Northwestern 19.48

6 RODKEY, Ryley Maconaquah 22.18

DAUSCH, Brady Maconaquah DQ

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 ELKIN, Isaac Kokomo 16.06Q

2 STRONG, Braxton Peru 16.77Q

3 MERSCH, Beau Pioneer 17.12q

4 GRIFFIN, Mavrick Madison-Grant 18.26

5 DOUGLAS, Jamison Lewis Cass 18.49

6 SULLIVAN, Rollin Western 20.28

#16 Boys 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MCCLINTON, Jamaree Kokomo 42.30 3(1) 10

2 RATHBUN, Taylor Western 42.44 3(2) 8

3 ALTHERR, Cooper Tipton 42.46 3(3) 6

4 ELKIN, Isaac Kokomo 42.52 3(4) 5

5 GAIER, Caden Northwestern 43.32 3(5) 4

6 SPICER, Devon Northwestern 43.52 3(6) 3

7 RENE, Chris Jean Logansport 43.80 3(7) 2

8 BOWLAND, Cody Madison-Grant 43.86 2(1) 1

9 DAUSCH, Brady Maconaquah 43.97 2(2)
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#16 Boys 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
10 MERSCH, Beau Pioneer 46.59 3(8)

11 WICKER, Christian Logansport 46.84 2(3)

12 HALL, Kamaron Lewis Cass 47.00 2(4)

13 RAMER, Levi Eastern (Greento 47.08 2(5)

14 GRIFFIN, Mavrick Madison-Grant 48.71 2(6)

15 BROOKE, Austin Pioneer 49.01 1(1)

16 SULLIVAN, Rollin Western 49.07 1(2)

17 HEWITT, Ian Eastern (Greento 49.39 2(7)

18 DOUGLAS, Jamison Lewis Cass 50.54 2(8)

19 NYE, Cole Maconaquah 50.86 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 BROOKE, Austin Pioneer 49.01

2 SULLIVAN, Rollin Western 49.07

3 NYE, Cole Maconaquah 50.86

Section 2 of 3

1 BOWLAND, Cody Madison-Grant 43.86

2 DAUSCH, Brady Maconaquah 43.97

3 WICKER, Christian Logansport 46.84

4 HALL, Kamaron Lewis Cass 47.00

5 RAMER, Levi Eastern (Greento 47.08

6 GRIFFIN, Mavrick Madison-Grant 48.71

7 HEWITT, Ian Eastern (Greento 49.39

8 DOUGLAS, Jamison Lewis Cass 50.54

Section 3 of 3

1 MCCLINTON, Jamaree Kokomo 42.30

2 RATHBUN, Taylor Western 42.44

3 ALTHERR, Cooper Tipton 42.46

4 ELKIN, Isaac Kokomo 42.52

5 GAIER, Caden Northwestern 43.32

6 SPICER, Devon Northwestern 43.52

7 RENE, Chris Jean Logansport 43.80

8 MERSCH, Beau Pioneer 46.59

#18 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Kokomo (A) 44.59 2(1) 10

1) DEGRAFFENREID, Lukas 2) THOMAS, Devon

3) DOWLING, Tracy 4) LAWRENCE, Plez

2 Northwestern (A) 45.06 2(2) 8

1) LAKE, Tyler 2) CONYERS, A'Marion

3) GROVES, Michael 4) BINDER, Eric

3 Maconaquah (A) 45.10 2(3) 6

1) BALL, Josiah 2) ELLIOTT, Desrick

3) OVERMAN, Aiden 4) KELLY, Aiden

#18 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
4 Logansport (A) 46.16 2(4) 5

1) NOMANY, Vason 2) GEORGE, Gavin

3) ORTIZ, Luis 4) RENE, Chris Jean

5 Pioneer (A) 47.20 1(1) 4

1) ADAMS, Ryan 2) TOLOZA, Rylahn

3) ROBINSON, Brock 4) WRIGHT, Tyler

6 Peru (A) 47.26 2(5) 3

1) ADEJOKUN, Samuel 2) STRONG, Braxton

3) ANTUNEZ, Johuan 4) HARLAN, Brycen

7 Lewis Cass (A) 48.13 1(2) 2

1) DAVIS, Gannon 2) INGRAM, Cayde

3) DOUGLAS, Jamison 4) HALE, Clayton

8 Eastern (Greentown) (A) 51.31 1(3) 1

1) HANNAH, Kyan 2) RAMER, Levi

3) HEWITT, Ian 4) DEYOUNG, Ryder

Madison-Grant (A) DQ 2

1) CAUDELL, Boston 2) GILLESPIE, Zander

3) HULL, Clayton 4) STANLEY, Andy

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Pioneer (A) 47.20

1) ADAMS, Ryan 2) TOLOZA, Rylahn

3) ROBINSON, Brock 4) WRIGHT, Tyler

2 Lewis Cass (A) 48.13

1) DAVIS, Gannon 2) INGRAM, Cayde

3) DOUGLAS, Jamison 4) HALE, Clayton

3 Eastern (Greentown) (A) 51.31

1) HANNAH, Kyan 2) RAMER, Levi

3) HEWITT, Ian 4) DEYOUNG, Ryder

Section 2 of 2

1 Kokomo (A) 44.59

1) DEGRAFFENREID, Lukas 2) THOMAS, Devon

3) DOWLING, Tracy 4) LAWRENCE, Plez

2 Northwestern (A) 45.06

1) LAKE, Tyler 2) CONYERS, A'Marion

3) GROVES, Michael 4) BINDER, Eric

3 Maconaquah (A) 45.10

1) BALL, Josiah 2) ELLIOTT, Desrick

3) OVERMAN, Aiden 4) KELLY, Aiden

4 Logansport (A) 46.16

1) NOMANY, Vason 2) GEORGE, Gavin

3) ORTIZ, Luis 4) RENE, Chris Jean

5 Peru (A) 47.26

2022  KOKOMO BOYS SECTIONAL
Kokomo, IN
Kokomo Track Facility

Host: Kokomo  HS
Thursday, May 19, 2022

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Nick Sale
Timing:
Crossroads Timing Company

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/22/2022 7:23 AM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 5



#18 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

1) ADEJOKUN, Samuel 2) STRONG, Braxton

3) ANTUNEZ, Johuan 4) HARLAN, Brycen

#20 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Maconaquah (A) 3:34.73 3(1) 10

1) BALL, Josiah 2) REESER, Oakley

3) DAUSCH, Brady 4) OUSLEY, Ryan

2 Northwestern (A) 3:36.61 3(2) 8

1) FEAZEL, COLIN 2) CONYERS, A'Marion

3) TARRH, Peyton 4) GRISWOLD, Clayton

3 Madison-Grant (A) 3:37.78 3(3) 6

1) WINCHESTER, Paul 2) GADDIS, Tommy

3) GILLESPIE, Zander 4) FOX, Christopher

4 Western (A) 3:38.87 3(4) 5

1) AARON, Simon 2) BRADSHAW, Peter

3) COLLINS, Dylan 4) BAKER, Seth

5 Kokomo (A) 3:41.22 2(1) 4

1) DEGRAFFENREID, Lukas 2) THOMAS, Eric

3) DOWLING, Tracy 4) ELKIN, Isaac

6 Lewis Cass (A) 3:45.07 2(2) 3

1) HENSLEY, Breyton 2) GILBERT, Dominic

3) YOUNG, Kolten 4) ARMSTRONG, Braxton

7 Pioneer (A) 3:46.64 1(1) 2

1) ADAMS, Ryan 2) BAKER, Jackson

3) KITCHELL, Ian 4) HILL, Cayden

8 Tipton (A) 3:51.21 3(5) 1

1) PERRIN, Bailey 2) ADAMS, Chris

3) LONG, Evan 4) ALTHERR, Cooper

9 Eastern (Greentown) (A) 3:55.83 1(2)

1) WEEKS, Timothy 2) GREENE, Obadiah

3) HANNAH, Kyan 4) RAMER, Levi

10 Logansport (A) 3:56.41 2(3)

1) HERR, Payton 2) CASTRO MARTINEZ, Arain

3) GEORGE, Gavin 4) ORTIZ, Luis

11 Tri-Central (A) 4:06.77 1(3)

1) GIBSON, Ethan 2) JIMENEZ-VASQUEZ, John

3) MUELLER, Augie 4) HIGHT, Hayden

12 Peru (A) 4:16.99 2(4)

1) SHAFFER, Conner 2) PATEL, Monil

3) SMITHERS, Zach 4) LANCASTER, Kadyn

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 Pioneer (A) 3:46.64

#20 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

1) ADAMS, Ryan 2) BAKER, Jackson

3) KITCHELL, Ian 4) HILL, Cayden

3 Tri-Central (A) 4:06.77

1) GIBSON, Ethan 2) JIMENEZ-VASQUEZ, John

3) MUELLER, Augie 4) HIGHT, Hayden

Section 2 of 3

1 Kokomo (A) 3:41.22

1) DEGRAFFENREID, Lukas 2) THOMAS, Eric

3) DOWLING, Tracy 4) ELKIN, Isaac

2 Lewis Cass (A) 3:45.07

1) HENSLEY, Breyton 2) GILBERT, Dominic

3) YOUNG, Kolten 4) ARMSTRONG, Braxton

3 Logansport (A) 3:56.41

1) HERR, Payton 2) CASTRO MARTINEZ, Arain

3) GEORGE, Gavin 4) ORTIZ, Luis

4 Peru (A) 4:16.99

1) SHAFFER, Conner 2) PATEL, Monil

3) SMITHERS, Zach 4) LANCASTER, Kadyn

Section 3 of 3

1 Maconaquah (A) 3:34.73

1) BALL, Josiah 2) REESER, Oakley

3) DAUSCH, Brady 4) OUSLEY, Ryan

2 Northwestern (A) 3:36.61

1) FEAZEL, COLIN 2) CONYERS, A'Marion

3) TARRH, Peyton 4) GRISWOLD, Clayton

3 Madison-Grant (A) 3:37.78

1) WINCHESTER, Paul 2) GADDIS, Tommy

3) GILLESPIE, Zander 4) FOX, Christopher

4 Western (A) 3:38.87

1) AARON, Simon 2) BRADSHAW, Peter

3) COLLINS, Dylan 4) BAKER, Seth

5 Tipton (A) 3:51.21

1) PERRIN, Bailey 2) ADAMS, Chris

3) LONG, Evan 4) ALTHERR, Cooper

#34 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Lewis Cass (A) 8:30.75 10

1) ARMSTRONG, Carter 2) GILBERT, Dominic

3) ARMSTRONG, Braxton 4) HINES, Enoch

2 Northwestern (A) 8:39.20 8

1) FEAZEL, COLIN 2) LESKO, Andrew

3) LASHURE, GUNNAR 4) BUMGARDNER, Jacob

3 Pioneer (A) 8:52.58 6

1) BAKER, Jackson 2) DODT, Leighton

3) KITCHELL, Ian 4) MEYER, Carson
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#34 Boys 4 x 800m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
4 Western (A) 9:00.50 5

1) YEARY, Aden 2) TURNER, Adam

3) SONNENBERG, Sean 4) BRADSHAW, Peter

5 Madison-Grant (A) 9:12.48 4

1) EWER, Caleb 2) WINCHESTER, Paul

3) GADDIS, Tommy 4) GILLESPIE, Zander

6 Maconaquah (A) 9:15.06 3

1) MOORE, Isaiah 2) OUSLEY, Ryan

3) NORD, Corey 4) MCMANUS, John

7 Eastern (Greentown) (A) 9:21.03 2

1) WEEKS, Timothy 2) GREENE, Obadiah

3) WEBSTER, James T. 4) FORGRAVE, Jase

8 Tri-Central (A) 9:22.39 1

1) GIBSON, Ethan 2) GIBSON, Tyler

3) JIMENEZ-VASQUEZ, John 4) HIGHT, Ethan

9 Kokomo (A) 9:34.08

1) BOOHER, Gabriel 2) FREDERICK, Connor

3) CAGE, Parker 4) SZYMANSKI, Michal

10 Tipton (A) 9:43.33

1) ADAMS, Chris 2) LONG, Evan

3) MUNCIE, Jaxsen 4) REILY, Cayden

#24 Boys High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 CONYERS, A'Marion Northwestern 6' 4" 10

2 ROSS, Matt Peru 6' 3" 8

3 ROSS, Alex Peru 5' 10" 6

4 COLLINS, Dylan Western 5' 10" 5

5 HILL, Cayden Pioneer 5' 10" 4

6 THOMAS, Devon Kokomo 5' 8" 3

7 MONEY, Jackson Tipton 5' 8" 2

8 REESER, Oakley Maconaquah 5' 8" 1

9 MCGEE, Mekhi Taylor 5' 6"

10 THOMAS, Eric Kokomo 5' 6"

11 BROOKE, Austin Pioneer 5' 6"

12 ELLIOTT, Desrick Maconaquah 5' 6"

13 TARRH, Peyton Northwestern 5' 4"

13 STANLEY, Andy Madison-Grant 5' 4"

13 HALL, Kamaron Lewis Cass 5' 4"

PATEL, Aryan Logansport NH

DEYOUNG, Ryder Eastern (Greento NH

WICKER, Christian Logansport NH

MILLER, Clayton Eastern (Greento NH

YOUNG, Kolten Lewis Cass NH

MOORE, Christopher Taylor NH

NELSON, Logan Western NH

#26 Boys Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 HARRIS, Cameron Kokomo 12' 3" 10

2 HANSON, Kyler Maconaquah 11' 6" 7

2 BOCKOVER, Cory Maconaquah 11' 6" 7

4 PARKS, Brady Western 11' 0" 5

5 CEARING, Brandon Pioneer 10' 6" 4

6 ADAMS, Ryan Pioneer 10' 0" 3

7 SEJOUR, Juvensley Logansport 10' 0" 2

8 BENNETT, Milan Western 9' 6" 1

9 DEYOUNG, Ryder Eastern (Greento 8' 0"

10 BOWERMAN, Michael Madison-Grant 8' 0"

10 BALBUENA, Andrew Logansport 8' 0"

12 FARR, Caleb Tipton 8' 0"

13 BUMGARDNER, Jacob Northwestern 8' 0"

GRIFFIN, Mavrick Madison-Grant NH

WARNOCK, Terry Northwestern NH

ELKIN, Isaac Kokomo NH

#28 Boys Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 KANU "EAGLE", Ibrahim "JaydeEastern (Greento 22' 3"  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 STEWART, Ta'Shy Kokomo 22' 0"  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 CONYERS, A'Marion Northwestern 21' 61 /2  (NW) 1(3) 6

4 ROSS, Matt Peru 21' 03 /4  (NW) 1(4) 5

5 ELKIN, Isaac Kokomo 20' 11 /2  (NW) 1(5) 4

6 ROSS, Alex Peru 20' 11 /4  (NW) 2(1) 3

7 JIMENEZ-VASQUEZ, John Tri-Central 19' 93 /4  (NW) 2(2) 2

8 DAUSCH, Brady Maconaquah 19' 51 /2  (NW) 1(6) 1

9 OVERMAN, Aiden Maconaquah 19' 13 /4  (NW) 2(3)

10 GRISWOLD, Clayton Northwestern 18' 111 /4  (NW) 1(7)

11 COLLINS, Dylan Western 18' 103 /4  (NW) 1(8)

12 HILL, Cayden Pioneer 18' 101 /2  (NW) 1(9)

13 KRETZ, Evan Western 18' 71 /4  (NW) 2(4)

14 GRIFFIN, Sutter Tipton 18' 33 /4  (NW) 2(5)

15 GEORGE, Gavin Logansport 18' 0"  (NW) 1(10)

16 MOORE, Christopher Taylor 17' 6"  (NW) 1(11)

17 LOWE, Dalton Lewis Cass 17' 5"  (NW) 2(6)

18 PERRIN, Bailey Tipton 17' 01 /2  (NW) 2(7)

19 COOKS, Brycin Taylor 16' 7"  (NW) 2(8)

20 FOX, Christopher Madison-Grant 16' 6"  (NW) 2(9)

21 WRIGHT, Tyler Pioneer 16' 6"  (NW) 2(12)

22 INGRAM, Cayde Lewis Cass 13' 11 /2  (NW) 1(12)

ZIMMERMAN, Peyton Logansport NM  (NW) 2

STANLEY, Andy Madison-Grant NM  (NW) 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2
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#28 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 KANU "EAGLE", Ibrahim "JaydeEastern (Greento 22' 3"  (NW)

2 STEWART, Ta'Shy Kokomo 22' 0"  (NW)

3 CONYERS, A'Marion Northwestern 21' 61 /2  (NW)

4 ROSS, Matt Peru 21' 03 /4  (NW)

5 ELKIN, Isaac Kokomo 20' 11 /2  (NW)

6 DAUSCH, Brady Maconaquah 19' 51 /2  (NW)

7 GRISWOLD, Clayton Northwestern 18' 111 /4  (NW)

8 COLLINS, Dylan Western 18' 103 /4  (NW)

9 HILL, Cayden Pioneer 18' 101 /2  (NW)

10 GEORGE, Gavin Logansport 18' 0"  (NW)

11 MOORE, Christopher Taylor 17' 6"  (NW)

12 INGRAM, Cayde Lewis Cass 13' 11 /2  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 ROSS, Alex Peru 20' 11 /4  (NW)

2 JIMENEZ-VASQUEZ, John Tri-Central 19' 93 /4  (NW)

3 OVERMAN, Aiden Maconaquah 19' 13 /4  (NW)

4 KRETZ, Evan Western 18' 71 /4  (NW)

5 GRIFFIN, Sutter Tipton 18' 33 /4  (NW)

6 LOWE, Dalton Lewis Cass 17' 5"  (NW)

7 PERRIN, Bailey Tipton 17' 01 /2  (NW)

8 COOKS, Brycin Taylor 16' 7"  (NW)

9 FOX, Christopher Madison-Grant 16' 6"  (NW)

12 WRIGHT, Tyler Pioneer 16' 6"  (NW)

ZIMMERMAN, Peyton Logansport NM  (NW)

STANLEY, Andy Madison-Grant NM  (NW)

#30 Boys Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 HAYNES, Ethan Northwestern 52' 43 /4 2(1) 10

2 WEDMORE, Gabriel Madison-Grant 48' 21 /2 2(2) 8

3 MASTERS, Brayden Peru 44' 61 /2 2(3) 6

4 SPEAR, Shayne Kokomo 44' 21 /2 2(4) 5

5 CAUDELL, Boston Madison-Grant 43' 51 /4 2(5) 4

6 CASSITY, Ross Tri-Central 41' 113 /4 2(6) 3

7 BERRYMAN, Rhett Western 41' 51 /2 2(7) 2

8 ALMA, Lincoln Pioneer 40' 81 /2 1(1) 1

9 LOOS, Wyatt Lewis Cass 39' 63 /4 2(8)

10 CAVAZOS, Andrew Eastern (Greento 39' 21 /4 1(2)

11 SEIFERT, Chase Peru 39' 2" 2(9)

12 FALE, Izaac Lewis Cass 39' 01 /2 1(3)

13 WRIGHT, Tyler Eastern (Greento 37' 91 /4 2(10)

14 BURKETT, LEVI Tipton 37' 81 /2 1(4)

15 GUNLITE, Conner Tri-Central 37' 61 /2 2(11)

16 JOLLIFFE, Garrett Northwestern 36' 111 /2 1(5)

17 EDGE, Gabriel Pioneer 36' 63 /4 1(6)

18 PEBLEY, John Casey Maconaquah 36' 51 /2 1(7)

19 DURHAM, Domonick Taylor 36' 31 /2 2(12)

#30 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
20 BEARD, Jedaiah Kokomo 35' 8" 2(13)

21 PASLEY, Diego Logansport 35' 1" 1(8)

22 SANDERS, Patton Western 33' 51 /4 1(9)

23 COON, Gabriel Logansport 33' 01 /4 1(10)

24 SAYGER, Jacob Maconaquah 32' 101 /4 1(11)

25 LINDLEY, Alex Taylor 32' 5" 1(12)

26 HUSSEY, Cole Tipton 29' 73 /4 1(13)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 ALMA, Lincoln Pioneer 40' 81 /2

2 CAVAZOS, Andrew Eastern (Greento 39' 21 /4

3 FALE, Izaac Lewis Cass 39' 01 /2

4 BURKETT, LEVI Tipton 37' 81 /2

5 JOLLIFFE, Garrett Northwestern 36' 111 /2

6 EDGE, Gabriel Pioneer 36' 63 /4

7 PEBLEY, John Casey Maconaquah 36' 51 /2

8 PASLEY, Diego Logansport 35' 1"

9 SANDERS, Patton Western 33' 51 /4

10 COON, Gabriel Logansport 33' 01 /4

11 SAYGER, Jacob Maconaquah 32' 101 /4

12 LINDLEY, Alex Taylor 32' 5"

13 HUSSEY, Cole Tipton 29' 73 /4

Flight 2 of 2

1 HAYNES, Ethan Northwestern 52' 43 /4

2 WEDMORE, Gabriel Madison-Grant 48' 21 /2

3 MASTERS, Brayden Peru 44' 61 /2

4 SPEAR, Shayne Kokomo 44' 21 /2

5 CAUDELL, Boston Madison-Grant 43' 51 /4

6 CASSITY, Ross Tri-Central 41' 113 /4

7 BERRYMAN, Rhett Western 41' 51 /2

8 LOOS, Wyatt Lewis Cass 39' 63 /4

9 SEIFERT, Chase Peru 39' 2"

10 WRIGHT, Tyler Eastern (Greento 37' 91 /4

11 GUNLITE, Conner Tri-Central 37' 61 /2

12 DURHAM, Domonick Taylor 36' 31 /2

13 BEARD, Jedaiah Kokomo 35' 8"

#32 Boys Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 WEDMORE, Gabriel Madison-Grant 149' 3" 2(1) 10

2 KRETZ, Evan Western 149' 2" 2(2) 8

3 HAYNES, Ethan Northwestern 137' 10" 2(3) 6

4 CASSITY, Ross Tri-Central 119' 5" 2(4) 5

5 FALE, Izaac Lewis Cass 118' 4" 2(5) 4

6 LUKE-SENSEL, Collin Peru 114' 2" 1(1) 3
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#32 Boys Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
7 ALMA, Lincoln Pioneer 110' 11" 2(6) 2

8 BERRYMAN, Rhett Western 110' 10" 2(7) 1

9 BEARD, Jedaiah Kokomo 105' 11" 1(2)

10 RUSH, Nathan Eastern (Greento 104' 7" 2(8)

11 SAYGER, Jacob Maconaquah 104' 6" 2(9)

12 HENSLEY, Breyton Lewis Cass 102' 2" 1(3)

13 GUNLITE, Conner Tri-Central 101' 5" 1(4)

14 FINN, Berkeley Madison-Grant 100' 2" 2(10)

15 CAVAZOS, Andrew Eastern (Greento 99' 11" 1(5)

16 DURHAM, Domonick Taylor 98' 1" 1(6)

17 JOLLIFFE, Garrett Northwestern 97' 10" 1(7)

18 LOGAN, Ryan Pioneer 94' 7" 1(8)

19 RINGEISEN, Aaron Maconaquah 92' 2" 1(9)

20 HUSSEY, Cole Tipton 91' 1" 1(10)

21 COON, Gabriel Logansport 90' 5" 1(11)

22 LINDLEY, Alex Taylor 88' 0" 1(12)

23 CHIN HONG, Erik Logansport 81' 3" 1(13)

MASTERS, Brayden Peru NM 2

SPEAR, Shayne Kokomo DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 LUKE-SENSEL, Collin Peru 114' 2"

2 BEARD, Jedaiah Kokomo 105' 11"

3 HENSLEY, Breyton Lewis Cass 102' 2"

4 GUNLITE, Conner Tri-Central 101' 5"

5 CAVAZOS, Andrew Eastern (Greento 99' 11"

6 DURHAM, Domonick Taylor 98' 1"

7 JOLLIFFE, Garrett Northwestern 97' 10"

8 LOGAN, Ryan Pioneer 94' 7"

9 RINGEISEN, Aaron Maconaquah 92' 2"

10 HUSSEY, Cole Tipton 91' 1"

11 COON, Gabriel Logansport 90' 5"

12 LINDLEY, Alex Taylor 88' 0"

13 CHIN HONG, Erik Logansport 81' 3"

Flight 2 of 2

1 WEDMORE, Gabriel Madison-Grant 149' 3"

2 KRETZ, Evan Western 149' 2"

3 HAYNES, Ethan Northwestern 137' 10"

4 CASSITY, Ross Tri-Central 119' 5"

5 FALE, Izaac Lewis Cass 118' 4"

6 ALMA, Lincoln Pioneer 110' 11"

7 BERRYMAN, Rhett Western 110' 10"

8 RUSH, Nathan Eastern (Greento 104' 7"

9 SAYGER, Jacob Maconaquah 104' 6"

#32 Boys Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
10 FINN, Berkeley Madison-Grant 100' 2"

MASTERS, Brayden Peru NM

SPEAR, Shayne Kokomo DNS

Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Kokomo KOKO 113

2 Northwestern NWES 95

3 Maconaquah MACQ 82

4 Western WEST 58

5 Madison-Grant MADG 54

6 Peru PERU 53

7 Lewis Cass CASS 50

8 Pioneer PION 46

9 Tipton TIPT 34

10 Eastern (Greentown) ESGR 14

11 Logansport LOGN 13

12 Tri-Central TRIC 12
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